
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - SW - 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 57 Harriet Mitchell Plymouth College 0:40.43 996 6 3:46.56 1081 1 2077
2 45 Phoebe Kalik Godolphin Preparatory School 0:41.13 989 7 3:54.14 1036 4 2025
3 61 Rebecca Wilde Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:36.12 1039 1 4:04.72 973 8 2012
4 34 Georgina Bathurst Beaudesert Park School 0:42.42 976 12 3:59.43 1006 5 1982
5 44 Lucy Rochford Godolphin Preparatory School 0:48.61 914 29 3:49.68 1063 2 1977
6 58 Poppy Tank Plymouth College 0:42.11 979 10 4:02.95 985 7 1964
7 32 Clementine Montgomerie Beaudesert Park School 0:49.12 909 32 3:51.60 1051 3 1960
8 59 Elen Falkingham Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:45.20 948 18 4:01.84 991 6 1939
9 55 Charlotte East Millfield Prep School 0:39.78 1003 5 4:15.92 907 17 1910

10 82 Lucie Fry Thorner CE VA Primary School 0:36.68 1034 2 4:23.59 859 23 1893
11 51 Emily Ackford Kelly College 0:46.18 939 21 4:10.29 940 11 1879
12 81 Imogen Slade Thorner CE VA Primary School 0:44.28 958 17 4:14.01 916 14 1874
13 43 Helena Hussey Godolphin Preparatory School 0:47.13 929 25 4:09.60 943 10 1872
14 35 Georgina Tucker Castle Court School 0:41.48 986 9 4:19.98 883 21 1869
15 38 Ella Pickford Clayesmore School 0:42.92 971 14 4:17.68 895 19 1866
16 48 Megan Bassett Kelly College 0:39.08 1010 4 4:25.02 850 24 1860
17 39 Jessie Foster Corsham St Patricks Primary School 0:37.35 1027 3 4:30.97 817 29 1844
18 56 Fodie Howie Parrett and Axe Primary School 0:46.41 936 23 4:17.22 898 18 1834
19 60 Rebecca Handford Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:48.29 918 28 4:15.00 910 16 1828
20 73 Caitlin Maguire St Antonys Leweston School 0:49.02 910 31 4:14.16 916 15 1826
21 33 Lydia Thomas Beaudesert Park School 0:49.89 902 33 4:21.67 871 22 1773
22 22 Jorgie Luke Radipole Primary School 0:42.36 977 11 4:35.74 787 30 1764
23 53 Harriet Jeanes Millfield Prep School 0:47.16 929 26 4:29.71 823 27 1752
24 75 Patricia Longthorp St Joseph's School, Launceston 0:58.60 815 40 4:11.83 931 12 1746
25 63 Kathy Wilkinson Radipole Primary School 0:50.01 900 34 4:27.20 838 25 1738
26 64 Zoe Gowers Radipole Primary School 0:45.47 946 20 4:36.26 784 31 1730
27 54 Alexandra Smith Millfield Prep School 0:57.07 830 38 4:18.64 889 20 1719
28 70 Aoife McCarthy St Antonys Leweston School 0:46.61 934 24 4:36.61 781 32 1715
29 66 Isabel Mitchelson Salway Ash School 0:44.05 960 15 4:41.49 754 33 1714
30 83 Dionne Sinclair Thorner CE VA Primary School 0:51.41 886 35 4:29.46 826 26 1712
31 47 Hannah Morris Kelly College 0:44.26 958 16 4:41.91 751 34 1709
32 65 Tabitha Platt Salway Ash School 0:52.11 879 36 4:42.10 748 35 1627
33 40 Milly Boncey Elmhurst Junior School 0:59.40 806 42 4:30.20 820 28 1626
34 52 Isobel Germon Kelly College 0:47.95 921 27 4:49.92 703 38 1624
35 37 Rebecca Hawkins Christchurch C of E Primary School 0:41.42 986 8 5:09.06 586 46 1572
36 67 Marguerite Chitty Southill County Primary School 0:45.34 947 19 5:03.75 619 43 1566
37 71 Lucy Gray St Antonys Leweston School 1:18.09 620 49 4:12.60 925 13 1545
38 49 Thea Crosby Kelly College 0:48.84 912 30 5:03.82 619 44 1531
39 50 Molly Sellers Kelly College 0:57.58 825 39 4:50.82 697 39 1522
40 41 Charley Higdon Elmhurst Junior School 0:59.90 802 43 4:47.78 715 37 1517
41 42 Kelsey Hagg Elmhurst Junior School 1:00.13 799 44 4:58.20 652 41 1451
42 78 Rebecca Jones Sticklands School 0:55.18 849 37 5:08.32 592 45 1441
43 62 Heloise Wormleighton Plymouth College 1:02.70 773 45 4:57.18 658 40 1431
44 74 Jemima Christie St Antonys Leweston School 1:09.94 701 47 4:46.91 721 36 1422
45 69 Chloe Wakely Southill County Primary School 0:42.44 976 13 5:36.96 421 48 1397
46 76 Millie Boardman St Joseph's School, Launceston 0:46.20 938 22 5:44.62 373 50 1311
47 79 Georgina Rees Sticklands School 1:09.67 704 46 5:09.80 583 47 1287
48 68 Laura Boyall Southill County Primary School 0:59.09 810 41 5:37.98 415 49 1225
49 72 Helen Cridland St Antonys Leweston School 1:16.90 631 48 5:45.59 367 51 998
50 46 Rhian Edwards Hooke Court School - 4:09.40 946 9 946

36 Chloe Burrough Chard Independent School DNS - - -
77 Susannah Baird St Osmund's Middle School DNS - 5:01.20 634 42 -
80 Laura Webb Talbot Heath School DNS - DNS - -

489 Eliza Hall-Nunn DNS - - -

Swim Run

Year 5 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

MPAGB 09/11/2007 17:42 



Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - SW - 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

45 Phoebe Kalik Godolphin Preparatory School 0:41.13 989 3:54.14 1036 2025
1 44 Lucy Rochford Godolphin Preparatory School 0:48.61 914 3:49.68 1063 1977 5874

43 Helena Hussey Godolphin Preparatory School 0:47.13 929 4:09.60 943 1872
61 Rebecca Wilde Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:36.12 1039 4:04.72 973 2012

2 59 Elen Falkingham Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:45.20 948 4:01.84 991 1939 5779
60 Rebecca Handford Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:48.29 918 4:15.00 910 1828
34 Georgina Bathurst Beaudesert Park School 0:42.42 976 3:59.43 1006 1982

3 32 Clementine Montgomerie Beaudesert Park School 0:49.12 909 3:51.60 1051 1960 5715
33 Lydia Thomas Beaudesert Park School 0:49.89 902 4:21.67 871 1773
82 Lucie Fry Thorner CE VA Primary School 0:36.68 1034 4:23.59 859 1893

4 81 Imogen Slade Thorner CE VA Primary School 0:44.28 958 4:14.01 916 1874 5479
83 Dionne Sinclair Thorner CE VA Primary School 0:51.41 886 4:29.46 826 1712
57 Harriet Mitchell Plymouth College 0:40.43 996 3:46.56 1081 2077

5 58 Poppy Tank Plymouth College 0:42.11 979 4:02.95 985 1964 5472
62 Heloise Wormleighton Plymouth College 1:02.70 773 4:57.18 658 1431
51 Emily Ackford Kelly College 0:46.18 939 4:10.29 940 1879

6 48 Megan Bassett Kelly College 0:39.08 1010 4:25.02 850 1860 5448
47 Hannah Morris Kelly College 0:44.26 958 4:41.91 751 1709
55 Charlotte East Millfield Prep School 0:39.78 1003 4:15.92 907 1910

7 53 Harriet Jeanes Millfield Prep School 0:47.16 929 4:29.71 823 1752 5381
54 Alexandra Smith Millfield Prep School 0:57.07 830 4:18.64 889 1719
22 Jorgie Luke Radipole Primary School 0:42.36 977 4:35.74 787 1764

8 63 Kathy Wilkinson Radipole Primary School 0:50.01 900 4:27.20 838 1738 5232
64 Zoe Gowers Radipole Primary School 0:45.47 946 4:36.26 784 1730
73 Caitlin Maguire St Antonys Leweston School 0:49.02 910 4:14.16 916 1826

9 70 Aoife McCarthy St Antonys Leweston School 0:46.61 934 4:36.61 781 1715 5086
71 Lucy Gray St Antonys Leweston School 1:18.09 620 4:12.60 925 1545
52 Isobel Germon Kelly College 0:47.95 921 4:49.92 703 1624

10 49 Thea Crosby Kelly College 0:48.84 912 5:03.82 619 1531 4677
50 Molly Sellers Kelly College 0:57.58 825 4:50.82 697 1522
40 Milly Boncey Elmhurst Junior School 0:59.40 806 4:30.20 820 1626

11 41 Charley Higdon Elmhurst Junior School 0:59.90 802 4:47.78 715 1517 4594
42 Kelsey Hagg Elmhurst Junior School 1:00.13 799 4:58.20 652 1451
67 Marguerite Chitty Southill County Primary School 0:45.34 947 5:03.75 619 1566

12 69 Chloe Wakely Southill County Primary School 0:42.44 976 5:36.96 421 1397 4188
68 Laura Boyall Southill County Primary School 0:59.09 810 5:37.98 415 1225

Year 5 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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